▪ cETLus listed for damp locations.
▪ Complies with UL 5085-3 for field installation.
▪ Complies with FCC Part 15, class B.
▪ IP65 rated for ingress protection.
▪ Operating temperature: max ambient = 105°C (221°F).
▪ Operates at input voltage of either 347V or 480V (±10% voltage variations) at 60Hz.
▪ Step-down voltage:
▪ 480V to 208V (325VA)
▪ 347V to 150V (240VA)
▪ 277V to 120V (185VA)
▪ Non-isolated autotransformer.
▪ Thermally protected.
▪ Surge protection = 0.5kV.
MOUNTING
CODE COMPLIANCE
▪ Suspension from eyebolt (included) is standard.
Project:
Type:
Catalog #:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Revision 1.1 – 10/24/23
Example: HBSD-325W-480-277
IP65 0.5kV
Surge
Protection
SPECIFICATIONS Step-Down Transformer
HBSD
480V-277V
Step-Down Transformer
HOUSING
▪ Aluminum alloy (painted white).
ELECTRICAL
WARRANTY
▪ 5-year warranty on all electronics and housing.
2.6”
8.
3”
8.
7”
19
.7
”
13
.4
”
3.3”
3.
5”
Weight: 8 lbs.
WIRING DIAGRAM
Series
HBSD-325W-480-277
DAMP